### NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL SPECIAL SESSION AND COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE 6:30 P.M., WEDNESDAY, 26 SEPTEMBER 2018 COUNCIL CHAMBERS SHOWERS BUILDING, 401 N. MORTON ST.

- I. ROLL CALL
- II. AGENDA SUMMATION

III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES None

## IV. LEGISLATION FOR SECOND READING AND RESOLUTIONS

1. <u>Resolution 18-17</u> To Approve The Interlocal Agreement Between Monroe County, The Town Of Ellettsville And The City Of Bloomington For Animal Shelter Operation For The Year 2019

Committee Recommendation:

2. <u>Resolution 18-16</u> Resolution Proposing an Ordinance Modifying Local Income Tax Allocations in Monroe County and Casting Fifty-Eight Votes in Favor of the Ordinance - Re: Adjusting the Allocations between the Public Safety Answering Point (PSAP) and General Public Safety Purposes Tax Rates Without Changing Other Allocations or the Total Expenditure Tax Rate

None

Public Safety Local Income Tax Committeeof the Monroe County Local Income Tax CouncilAugust 7, 2018 Recommendation:7-0-0

# V. LEGISLATION FOR FIRST READING

1. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 18-03</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2019 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington)

2. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 18-04</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2019

3. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 18-05</u> Appropriations and Tax Rates for Bloomington Transportation Corporation for 2019

4. <u>Ordinance 18-17</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2019

5. <u>Ordinance 18-18</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2019

6. <u>Ordinance 18-19</u> To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2019

## VI. COUNCIL SCHEDULE

**VII. ADJOURNMENT** (to be followed immediately by a)

(over)

## **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE**

### **Chair: Jim Sims**

1. Ordinance 18-17 An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Officers of the Police and Fire Departments for the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for the Year 2019

Asked to attend: Caroline Shaw, Director, Human Resources

2. <u>Ordinance 18-18</u> An Ordinance Fixing the Salaries of Appointed Officers, Non-Union and A.F.S.C.M.E. Employees for All the Departments of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, for the Year 2019

Asked to attend: Caroline Shaw, Director, Human Resources

3. <u>Ordinance 18-</u>19 To Fix the Salaries of All Elected City Officials for the City of Bloomington for the Year 2019

Asked to attend: Caroline Shaw, Director, Human Resources

4. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 18-03</u> An Ordinance for Appropriations and Tax Rates (Establishing 2019 Civil City Budget for the City of Bloomington)

Asked to attend: Jeffrey Underwood, City Controller

*Note:* The public comment portion of the deliberation on this item will constitute the statutorily-required public hearing on the City Budget for 2019.

5. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 18-04</u> An Ordinance Adopting a Budget for the Operation, Maintenance, Debt Service and Capital Improvements for the Water and Wastewater Utility Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana for the Year 2019

Asked to attend: Vic Kelson, Director, Utilities Department

6. <u>Appropriation Ordinance 18-05</u> Appropriations and Tax Rates for Bloomington Transportation Corporation for 2019

Asked to attend: Lew May, General Manager, Bloomington Transit

*Note:* The public comment portion of the deliberation on this item will constitute the statutorily-required public hearing on the Transit Budget for 2019.